PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the addition of missing inventor previously recorded on Reel 019777 Frame 0126. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the corrective assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Haggar	02/14/2008
Hugh E. Hockett	02/14/2008
Maurice Isrel	02/14/2008
Bruce H. Ratcliff	02/14/2008
Jerry W. Stevens	02/14/2008
Stephen R. Valley	02/14/2008
Edward J. Zebrowski Jr.	02/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Name: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	
	Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City: ARMONK State/Country: NEW YORK		ARMONK
		NEW YORK
	Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11736432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: NMINER@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP-IBM POUGHKEEPSIE

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

PATENT

REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0082

POU920070018US1		
Anne Davis Barry		
Total Attachments: 4 source=POU920070018US1_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=POU920070018US1_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=POU920070018US1_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif		
nr nr		

PATENT REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. POU920070018US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

- (1) Jeffrey D. Haggar County of Wake
- (2) Hugh E. Hockett County of Wake
- (3) Maurice Isrel County of Wake
- (4) Bruce H. Ratcliff County of Dutchess
- (5) Jerry W. Stevens County of Wake
- (6) Stephen R. Valley County of Columbia
- (7) Edward Zebrowski, Jr. County of Wake

have invented certain improvements in

of Holly Springs,

and State of North Carolina,

of Raleigh,

and State of North Carolina,

of Raleigh,

and State of North Carolina,

of Red Hook,

and State of New York,

of Raleigh,

and State of North Carolina,

of Valatie,

and State of New York,

of Raleigh,

and State of New York.

APPARATUS AND METHOD TO INTEGRATE HARDWARE ADAPTER DIAGNOSTICS WITH A HOST OS DIAGNOSTICS THROUGH SIGNALING

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) Feb 14, 2008, (5) +25/4, 2008, (2) +26/4, 2008.

(3) <u>Teb 14</u>, 2008, (7) <u>Feb 14</u>, 2008

(4) . 2008

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PATENT REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0084

Signed and sealed		
Jeffrey D. Haggar	on Feb 14	_, 2008
Hugh E. Hockett	on Feb 14	_, 2008
Maurice Isrel	on Feel 14	_, 2008
Bruce H. Ratcliff	on	_, 2008
Jerny W. Stevens	on Feb 14	_, 2008
Stephen R. Valley	on	, 2008
Edward Zehroush Edward Zebrowski, Jr.	on <u>Feb 14</u>	_, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. POU920070018US1

INVENTOR AND CITY

Whereas, we

- (1) Jeffrey D. Haggar County of Wake
- (2) Hugh E. Hockett County of Wake
- (3) Maurice Isrel County of Wake
- (4) Bruce H. Ratcliff County of Dutchess
- (5) Jerry W. Stevens County of Wake
- (6) Stephen R. Valley County of Columbia
- (7) Edward Zebrowski, Jr. County of Wake

have invented certain improvements in

of Holly Springs,

and State of North Carolina,

of Raleigh,

and State of North Carolina,

of Raleigh,

and State of North Carolina.

of Red Hook,

and State of New York,

of Raleigh,

and State of North Carolina,

of Valatie.

and State of New York,

of Raleigh,

and State of New York.

APPARATUS AND METHOD TO INTEGRATE HARDWARE ADAPTER DIAGNOSTICS WITH A HOST OS DIAGNOSTICS THROUGH SIGNALING

DATES THAT **INVENTORS** SIGNED THE **DECLARATION** and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

, 2008, (5) _____, 2008, 2008, 2008. , 2008, (7) ____, 2008. Feb 14 ___, 2008.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

> PATENT REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0086

Signed and sealed	
Jeffrey D. Haggar	on, 2008
Hugh E. Hockett	on, 2008
Maurice Isrel	on, 2008
Bruce H. Ratcliff Bruce H. Ratcliff	on Feb 14, 2008
Jerry W. Stevens	on, 2008
Stephen R. Valley	on 2/14, ,2008
Edward Zebrowski, Jr.	on, 2008

REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0087